3( )DX

MEETING OF THZ COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
THURSDAY, MAY 14TH, A. D. 1936, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. Y. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of the

minutes of May 7th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

¥

--=MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS ===
Bids to furnish Park Department lime were opened and read and referred to City Purchasing Agent
for tabulation.
Bids for electrical refrigeration at Zoo Commissary were opened and read and referred to Park
Engineer for tabulation and report.
Bids to furnish Street Depat. with trucks and one tractor were opened and read and referred to
City Purchasing Agent and City Engineer for t=bulation.
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.
T« E. Barns, for permit to install gas equipment 913 Victoris St,
Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electriec Sign 523 Arbos Place.
The Packer Corp. Of Texas. for permit to erect Bill Board 600 Blk. San Pedro Avse.
Puroil Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 901 Nogalitos St.
New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign 211 W. Market St.
Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 809 N. Flores St.
Scho-white Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1514 Broadway.
Texas Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 517 E. Houston St.

Texas Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electrie Sign 517 E. Houston St,.
Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to rebuild Service Sta. C.B. 1900 N.W. Cor. Main & Dewey.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Ouin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINANCE M/N- 433

GRANTIEG THE PETITION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF TRE@IS PARK METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH, SOUTH,
OF SAM ANTONIO, TEXAS, FOR EXFMPTION AND CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1934 AND SUB-
SERUENT THERETO ON THE SOUTH 38.5 FEET BY 60 FEET OF LOTS FOURTEEN (14) AND FIFTEEN (15), A 12,
BLOCK SEVENTEEN (17), CITY BLOCK FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVEN, (407), FRONTING ON NAVARRO STREET.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l. That the petition of the Board of Trustees of Travis Park Methodist Episcopal Church, of
San Antonio, Texas, of date, October 29, 1935, signed and sworn to by T. H. Flannery, Wm. Eifler

and M. A, Childers, Committée representing Board of Trustees, requésting exemption on the south

ftoon Rloclk eventeen BLOCK 0
f g . 84 ]




310

eSS

Pnndred and Seven (497), owned,;gsed and ocqqpigd by said Chgrch, setting forth that said‘prOPerty
is used for publiec worship anq educationa; purposes in conngction with the activities of said

Church and has never b-en used for profit, be and_the'same is hereby granted, and said property .

%ﬁ hereby exempted from City taxation for the f@scal year 1934 and subsequent thereto so long as
said property shall retain its exéfipt character. _ S
2. That the city taxes-on said property for the fiscal years 1934 and 1935 are hereby can-
celled.

%. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of May, A. D. 1936.
‘ Ce Ko Quin.

Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushiqk, introduced the following o;dinanqe, which.was read and passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, *uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

0. 380 , | axv omprmance VN - F3F

Trangferring $11,000.00 from Back Tax General Fund to 1935 General Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissipner of Taxation, as ex-officlo, City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and r
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be‘transferred, the sum of $11,000.00 to the ‘
1935 General Fund, out of the Back Tax General Fund.

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio thét this Ordinance shall receive final action without having beer read at three several
meetings oftﬁhe Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14 day of May, 1936.

Co K. Quin.
Mayor.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.
Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passeed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, "uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. .

No.381 AN ORDINANCE  — 5235‘
Appropriating $75,000.00 out of 1935 General Fund to pay three (3) “otes ITos. 24 to 26 inclusive
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $75,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1935 General Fund (Vari&us
Departments) to pay three (3) Notes “os. 24 to 26 inclusive, of the 1935 General Fund Series,

|
maturing on or before July 1, 1936, payable to the Alamo National Bank and the Frost National

*

Bank of San Antonio, Texas, as follows:

ATLAMO NATIONAL BARNK FROST NATIONATL BANK
Tote No. 24 25,000.00 Note No. 25 $25,000.00
Tote No. 26 25,000.,00

'Y .
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several

meetings of the Commission. - : ',‘ l

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l4th day of May, 1936.
C. X. Q;U.in.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpsone. Mayor.
City Clexik.




LR
w'v
sl
pude

Commissioner Bushick introduced the followirg ordinance, which was read and passed and approv;d,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.382 | AN ORDINANCE AMJN -4 3 4

Appropriating $3,003.74 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay one Note No. 3.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $3,003.74 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pen-
sion Fund payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, Bo pay (1) Note No. 3, of the
Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, for $3,000.0Q, maturing on or before July 1, 1935, and
aceured interest of $3.74.

1t is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of May, 1936.

C. Ko Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Nuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.383 | AT ORDIVANCE =437
REFUNDING TO STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY, CITY AVD IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT TAXES PAID IN ERROR
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1931.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Stewart Title Guaranty Company be refunded the amounts hereinbelow set out as refund::
of City and Improvement District Taxes, Interest and Penalty paid in error, all as more fully

set out in petition for refund which bears the favorable recommendation of the Commissionéi of

Taxation:
City Tax = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = $42,19
Improvement District No. 14 Tax - - - 14
iz.zz

as appearing on Back Tax Receipt Wo. 14550, paid April 28, 1936, and the sum of Forty Two Dollarsg
and Thirty Three Cents ($42.33) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax Gen-
eral Fund, (Fiscal year 1931), for the purpose of making such refund. |
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission.
PASSﬁD AND APPROVED on the 1l4th day of May, 1936.
Co Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson,. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read &and passed and approved,
by the fyllowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, BRabidla,,Steffler, Wright.
No.384 AN ORDINANCE —43 8
Appropriating money out of Various Funds for Payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amount or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby apprép

-riated out of the following named funds for payrolls.

River Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - $800,00




—
o

Park Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - 1,500.00

St. Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - - 3,500.00
Sewer Const. Fund of 1936 - - - - - 9,500,00
o | _ $15,300.00
PASED AND APPROVED on tre 14th day of May, 1936. |
Q. K. Qu.ino
Mayor®

ATTEST: Jas. Simpsone.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,|

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.385 AN ORDINANCE AJN~#37

APPROPRIATING $115.90 TO PAY COURT COSTS IN 37TH DISTRICT COURT, CAUSE NO. B-34439, J. D. FRIZZﬁLL

VS. CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, ET AL,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:~-

1. That $115.90 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1905 General Fund -
Judgments & Suits Account, to pay Hart McCormick, Clerk of the District Courts of Bexar County,
Texas, court costs in Cause No. B-3443§, Je De Frizzell vs City of San Antonio, et al.

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severall
meetings of the Commission.

3., PASSED AND APPROVED this 14th day of May, A. D.‘1936.

C. K. Q,U.ino
Mayor.

ATTEST: ' Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

»
- g o=

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.386 AN ORDINANCE — 449

APPROPRIATING $64.70 TO PAY S. A. PHILQUIST, CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS, COSTS IN CAUSH
NO. 6593, CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, ET AL. VS J. D. FRIZZELL.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF TH@ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- ’

1. That $64,70 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund - Jud-
ments & Suits Account, to pay S. A. Philquist, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Texas, costs in
Cause No. 6593, City of San Antonio, et al., vs J. D. Frizzell,

2. It is ordered by tw-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission.

3« PASSED AND APPROVED this 14th day of May, A. D. 1936.

Ce Ke Quine
Mayor,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved|,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wfight.
No.387 AN ORDINANCE — 42-4 /

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.

WHEREAS, an Ordinance, passed and approvefl February 20, 1936, being Council Appropriation [To.

251, in the sum of $2,372,000.00, covering operating expenses of the Various Departments, out of]

the 1935 General Fund, for the fiscal year beginning June 1, 1935 and ending May 31, 1936, therefore,

.BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSTONERS OF THR GTTY OF SAN ANTONTO, THAT,

T e

A

~ -
. ey




1

A CITY EMPLOY=E.

The City_Auditor, be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be made on
the records of the Auditing Department as follows:

Reducing Street Maintenance Department from
$196,80C.00 to $194,600,00

Increasing Contingent Account from
$121.170.00 to $123,370.00

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l4th day of May, A. D. 1936.

t

C. Ko« Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk,

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright,
No.388 AN ORDINANCE M/fY -4 # 2
REPEALING AN ORDINANCE.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
An Ordinance passed and approved on the 27th day of June 1936, being Council Appropriation
No. 37, appropriating $4,800.00 out of 1935 General Fund (Parks & Plazas Dept.) payable to the
Bexar County Relief Board, be and the same is hereby repealed and cancelled. ,
/It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San‘
Antonio_that‘this Ordinance shall feceive final action without having been read at three severa}
meetings of the Commission,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l4th day of May, 1936.

Ce K. Q.‘u.in.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpsone.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the»following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.389 AN ORDINANCE — —/Z4Z-3

APPROPRIATING $6.00 TO' PAY DR. RALPH H. SMITH FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO EDWARD WESENBERG,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $6.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund - Judg- |~
ments & Suits Account, to pay Dr. Ralph H, Smith for professional services rendered to Edward
Wesenberg, city employee, on account of injuries resulting from accident &4t the City Yards on
Japuary 27, 1936,

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 14th day of May, A. D. 1936.

Co Xo Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Cémmissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,




314

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. | .
N'o.590 ‘ AN ORDINANCE MN'4%4 ‘ a
ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF POTCHERNICK'S AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $348.29 OR SO MUCH OF SAID E
SUM AS MAY BE\REQUIRED, OUT OF THE 1935 GENERAL FUND . '

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, \ '

The within proposal, insofar as it relates to One Power Lawnmower only of Potchernicks
to furnish the City of San Antonio, Burial Park Department, with One Power Lawnmowér be and the
same is hereby accepted,-and that the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to enter on said proppsal
an acceptance of same as above specified of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas;'ang,
that the sum of Three Hundred Forty-Eight and 29/100 Dollars, or so much of said sum as may be
reouired, be and it is hereby apﬁropriated out of the 1935 General Fund, San Jose Burial Park
Department, for the payment thereof, ‘

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of lMay, 1936.

C. K. Qu.ino
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.

City Clerk, .

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the folldwing ordinahce, which was read and passed and approvek, ; E

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.391 AN ORDINANCE —4L4K5~
REPEALING AN ORDINANCE. _ . ‘ !

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

An Ordinance passed and approved on the 27th day of June 1935, being Council Appropriation
No.38, appropriating the sum of $4,800.00 out of 1935 Ceneral Fund - (Street Laintenance Dept.),
payable to the Bexar County Relief Board, be and the same is hereby repealed and canecelled.

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Cémmissioners of the City of San

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severall

td

C. K, 'Juine. . ‘
Mayoro . ! i

meetings of the Commission,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of May, 1936.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clexrk.

Commissioner étefflér introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved),
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.392 | | AN ORDINANCE ~4-é‘é
Appropriating $503.25 out of the Sewer Construction Fund of 1936 to pay Kelly Construction Co.
for hauling on W P. A. Project No. 1255 at Sewage Disposal Plant. :
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the 1ty of Pan Antonio, that, .
The sum of Five Fundred three and 25/}00 ($503.25) Dollars, be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of the 1936 Sewer Construction Fund to pay the Eelly Construction Company for
hauling on W. P. A. ProjectzNo. 1253 at the Sewage Disposal Plant.
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San ,
Antonio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having béen read at three severgl : I

‘meetings of the Commission.

.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of lay 1936.
Co Ko Q,uin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jasg,., 3Simpson.
City Clerk.




»

APPROPRIATING $15.00 TO PAY DR. H. H. OGILVIE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO LEE DAVIIA, CITY

bommissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

ﬁy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AN ORDINAVCE AV~ #£-47

0.598l ,
Appropriating $1200.00 hauling on W.P.A.Projects - Rodgers & Stewart, Contractors.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of One Thousand Two Hundred and no/lOO ($1200,00) Dollars, or as much thereof as
is necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Improvement Fund of 1936,
t0 pay Rodgers & Stewart for hauling on W. P.A. Project No., 757-C, on S. Zarzamora Street .

It is ordered by a two-thirds ¥ote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission. ' i
PASSED AND APPROVED on the l1l4th day of May, 1936.

C » Ko Q,uino
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following brdinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit,; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0. 594 | AN ORDIWANCE —4 48

Appropriating $101.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and
Repairse. )

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $101.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account

for refunds and Repairs, as per City Engincer's letter of liay 13th, 1936 as follows:

Mrs. Hulda Lamouraux - = refund - - - 9,00
Emma, Lundin - - - - - - - n - - - 9,00
Atlas Plumbing & Supply Co. " - - =10.70
Hooper & Mayen- - - - - - " - - =9,00
City of San Antonio - - - repailrs - - 63,30

it is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full board of Commissioners of the City of San
Wntonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14 day of May, 1936.

Coe X Quin,
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.

City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,‘
by the following voté on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AN .ORDINANCE — %%7

No. 395

EMPLOYEE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS F THE GITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That $#15.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund - Judgmentis

& Suits Account, to pay Dr. H., H. Ogilvie for professional services to Lee Davila, City employee
in connection with ihjuries sustained on August 24, 1935, while loading cement at the City,MateJ[al
Y;rds,‘in the City of San Antonio.

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severéﬁ

meetings of the Commission.




316 |

3. PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 14 day of kay, A. D. 1936.

C. K. Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by.the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.596 AN ORDINANCE AN~ 459
APPROPRIATING $19.00 TO PAY DR. CHAS. S. LIVINGSTON FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO CITY EMPLOYEES,
BE IT\ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That $19.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund- Judgd
ments & Suits Aceount, to pay Dr. Chas. S. Livingston for frofessional services to City employeg¢s
as follows, for injuries sustained in accidents:-

Antonio Perez,.finger mashed in accident at
City Sewage Treatment Plant, on March 17,

1936 = = = = = - = == - = - -~ - ===~ --< $13.50

J. W. Hudspeth, back twisted while lifting .
heavy rock at City Rock Quarry, on April i
2, 1936 = = = =~ = = = - = = = = = - = ==~ == 2.00 .

A. C. Juelg, lacerated hand while drilling
on drill press at the City Shop, on April N
21, 1936 = = = = = = = = = = = = - -~ - - == 3.50 E
2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several

meetings of the Commission.

3. TPASSED AND APPROVED this 14 day of May, A. D. 1936.

C. XK. Quin.
Mayor.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.
Commis sioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveﬂi., l

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.397 AN ORDINANCE —4£57/
APPROPRTIATING $75.00 TO PAY JESSIE WILLIAMS DAMAGES FOR ALLEGED PERSONWAL INJURIES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: =~

1. That $75.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General‘Fund - Judg-
ments & Suits Account, to pay Jessie Williams damages On account of alleged personal injuries,
alleged to have been sustained when she stepped into an open storm sewer inlet, a4t thé corner
of Tictoria Street and Tabor Street, in the City of San Antonio, on June 15, 193&.

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severajl

meetings of the Commission.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 14 day of May, A. D. 1936.

Ce Ko Quin. r
ATTEST: _Jas. Simpson. Mayor. _ ‘
City Clerk. .

Commi ssi oner Bushiek introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed énd approved,

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Ouin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

4
f




-«1/

»a
e
e

'|and East 60 feet of South 1/2 of Lot 3, Block 4, City Block 225, owned, used and occupied by

‘ AN ORDINANCE MN-#52

GRANTING THE PETITION OF THE CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS SOCIETY FOR EXEMPTION AND CANCELLATION OF CITY
TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1955 AND SUBSEQUENT THER™TO ON THE EAST 60 FEET OF LOT 1 AND EAST 60
FEET OF LOT 3, BLOCK 4, CITY BLOCK 325.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the petition of the Christopher Columbus Society of date, April 29th, 1936, signed

and sworn to by Dominic Yuse, its President, reguesting exemption of the East 60 feet of Lot 1

the Christopher Columbus Socirty, seétting forth that said property has been, since May 31, 1935,
used exclusively and purely for public charity by said Society, yields no revenue and no persona%
gain to any member of said Society, be and the same is hereby granted, and said property exempteq
from City taxation for the fiscal year 1935, and subsequent thereto so long as said property
éhall retain its present exempt character.
2. That the City taxes on said property for the fiseal year 1935 are hereby cancelled.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1th day of May, A. D. 1936.

Ce Ko Quino
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, whichwés read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Auin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE —463

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF GENERAL SUPPLY COMPANY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commisioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The within proposal, insofar as it relates to 600 bags delivered at Park Store Room only,
of General Supply Co. to furnish the City of San Antonio, Parks Department, with 1 carload of
600 bags of lime, be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayo be and he is hereby
authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and
as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED‘AND APPROVED on the 1l4th day of liay, 1936.

C. X« Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST:- Jas., Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINANCE ~4ZJ?¢
ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF DAVE LEHR, Inc.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonioj that,
The within proposal, insofar as it relates to carload of 640 bags in cloth and 150 bags in
paper only, of Dave Lehr, Inc., to furnish the City of San Antonio, Various Department, with
one carload cement, be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be and he is hereby
authorized.to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and
as the &ct of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of May, 1936.

C. X. Quin.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.

City Clerk.




318

Commissioner Steffler intrgduced the following qydipange,uwhiqh.was rgad and passe@ and'approved

by the following vote 'on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. g
AN ORDINANCE M N - 458

TO CLOSE EDGAR STREET BETWEEN SEGUIN ROAD AWD DIGNOWITY AVENUE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

, 1. That the part of Edgar Street between the south line of Seguln Road and a line parallel

with and 10 feet south from the center line of the main track of the Govenment Hill spur of the

Galveston, Harrisburg & San Antonio Rallway Company, between New City Block 1195 and New City Blpek

1}96, is hereby abolighed, closed and abandoned by the City of San Antpnio as a public street

under the power in Section 90 of the Charter of the City of San Antonio, on the petition of the

Texas and New Orleans Railroad Company filed with the Board of Commissioners of the City of San

Antonio on the 27th of February, 1936, This action is taken subject to the specific condition

precedent that the Texas and New Orleans Railroad Company, operating the Galveston, Harrisburg

& San Antonio Railroad Company, will cause all obstructions and encroachments to be moved from

th:{mt tract of land in ew City Bloeck 1195 conveyed to San Antonio for a street, by degd dated 4

the 14 of Jﬁne, 1930 and filed in the office of the County.Clerk on the 8 of July 1930 and recorﬁed i

in the Deed Records of Bexar County in Volume 1195 page 128, and on said tract of land will causg

‘a roadway to be built of gravel 6 inches thick after compression and 30 feet wide with earth ban

quette, according to lines and grades to be approved by the City Engineer. ‘

2. Thattract of land in New City Block 1195 hereinabove specified is hereby designated as [
Edgar Street.

3. This ordinance is passed and approved as a matter of public necessity and convenience,
said portion of said street not being used by the public nor is it being maintained as a public
street of the City of San Antonio, and it is to the best interest to close it as described in
order to obtain the easement in Jew City Block 1195 as herein mentioned.

4., PASSED AND APPROVED this 14th day of May, A. D. 1936.

C. Ko« Quine.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. l

City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

—w

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE —4£56
LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS for the cost of the improvement of Avant Street, from South Olive
Street to South Pine Street and to provide for the issuance of assessment certificates and for
other purposes.

i (For full text of this ordinance, see Street Improvement Record, Vol. 23 » page 105 D.

Mayor Quin introduced the':following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, by the t
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE DEFININING "MILK" AND CERTAIN MIIK PRODUCTS, "MILK PROCUCERS", PASTEURIZATION";

PROHIBITING THE SALTE OF ADULTERATED AND MISBRANDED MIIK AND MILK PRODUCTS; REQUIRING PERMITS FORL l
THE SALE OF MIIX AND MITIX PRODUCTS; REGULATING THE INSPECTION OF DAIRY FARMS AND MIIX PLANTS;
THE TESTING, GRADING, LABELING, PLACARDING, PASTEURISATION, REGRADING, DISTRIBUTION, SALE AND
DENATURING OF MIIX AND MIIX PRODUCTS; PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLISHING OF MILK GRADES; THE COW-

| STRUCTION OF FUTURE DATRIES AND MILK PLANTS; PROVIDING A PEVALTY: PROVIDING FQR THE METOD O




319

PROSECUTING INDIVIDUALS AND OTHERS FOR VIOLATING THIS ORDINANCE; ENACTING THE NECESSARY PROV-

ISIONS INCIENT TO THE OBJECT AWD PURPOSE OF THIS ORDINANCE WHETHER MENTIONED IN DETAIL IN THE

CAPTION OR WOT: REPEA'LING ALL ORDINANCES IN COWFLICT HERE#ITH; AND CONTAINING A SAVING CLAUSE.
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page 524 Yo

Commissioner Steffler made the following ;ecommendations, which were read and adoptec by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

M. L. Bernstein et al, for approval of Vacating Plat, part of C. B. 6844 and all of C.B. 6845,

6848 and 6849. Granted.

M. I, Bernstein et al, For approval of plat part of C.B., 6844 and all of C,B. 6845, 6848 and

6849. Granted.

Phil C, Shhok, et al For approval of Vacating plat N.C.B. 6885. Granted.

Phil C., Shook, For approval of Plat in N.C.B. 6885. Granted.

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, re. Duets in Mitchell Street Bridge over San Pedro Creek.

Granted.

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Gel. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 901 N. Zarzamora St. Gran‘bed‘. y

Geo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1733 Broadway. Granted.

Geo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electrie Sign 3806 Broadway. Granted.

General Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 919 Broadway. Granted.

Je G. Hickman, for permit to erect Eleetric Sign 1451 N. Flores St. Granted.

Alex Estopen & T. Stafel, for permit to install oil tank Tilden & Lucas Sts. Granted.

Mrs. C. Mercy, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 459 W. HMitchell St. Granted.

Medern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 518 H. Flores St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 507 W. Commerce St. Granted.

Modern NWeon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign Denver Blvd. & S. Gevers St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 305 E. Josephine St. Granted.

Modern Neom CO¥p., for permit to erect Eleetric Sign Tech Field Bar. N. Flores St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1016 Concinnati Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric “ign Alamo Plaza & Crockett S%. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign N. Flores & Travis Sts. Eranted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1200 E1 Paso St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Sleetric Sign 819 N. New Braunfels Ave. CGranted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign W. Houston & Frio Sts. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2113 So. Santa Rosa Ave. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1607 Broadway. Granted. |

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 203 E. Market St. Granted.

Modern Feon Corp., for permit to erect Eirectric Sign 846 N. Colorddo St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 111 Rodgers St. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign Pecos & Matamoras St. Granted.

Reieh Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Tempsrary for Joske Bros. Alamo Plaza.Granted

Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 609 E. Dewey. Granted.

Seho-White Co., for permit to erect Ilectric Sigﬁ 722 E. Park Ave. Granted.

Seho-White Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1203 W. Commerce St. Granted.

Texas Veon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2500 Guadalupe St. Granted.




320

the petltion of Galindo & Amado Villanueva, to install gas equipment 307 S. Santa Rosa. Not
Granted.
Commissioner Bushiek introdueed the following or@inancg, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Nuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE ATN ~ 458
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMEHTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.

_ WHEREAS, an Ordinance, passed and approved February 20, 1936, being Council Appropriation
No. 251, in thg sum of $2,372,000.00 covering operiting expenses of the various Departments, out
of the 1935 General Fund, for the fiscal year beginning June 1, 1935 and ending May 31, 1936,
therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the City Auditor, be

Department as follows:
Reducing Market House Department
from $22,500.00 to $20,800.00

Inéreasing Contingent Acéount
from $123,370.00 to $125,570.00

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this Ordinaan shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14 day of May, A. D. 1936.

Ce K. Q,u.ino
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

‘ayor Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflexr, Wright.

0. 399 an orpINANCE AN -459

APPROPRIATING $5100.00 TO PAY BURNS & McDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES IN

FPPRAISAL OF ELECTRIC UTILITIES.,

l BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1 1. That $5,100.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund -

Contingent Account, to pay Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, for engineering services in

appraisal of electric utilities, as per contract dated June 20, 1935.

0. 168, of December 5, 1935, and the warrant for $5,100.00 authorized by the ordinance, to Burn4
E McDonnell Rngineering Company without father formality.

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission.

4, DPASSED AND APPROVED this 14 day of May, A. D. 1936.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

On motion,rof Commissioner Wright, duly segonded and carrieq, by unanimous vote of the Commissioners

and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be made on the records of the Auditihg

2. The Auditor is directed to deliver forthwith the warrant for $3,000.00, Appropriation |’




321

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

%: '
APPROVED . ~
YOR

ATTEST: , Wﬂ/&r——z_s,

TTY CLERK.

>
Ve






